# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symmetry Medical New Bedford, LLC		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symmetry Medical USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	3724 N. St. Rd. 15	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3484913	ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: Hayes Soloway PC
Address Line 2: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYMMETRY 10.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
Signature:	/todd a. sullivan/
Date:	03/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0936

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Symmetry Medical New Bedford, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 61 John Vertente Blvd, New Bedford, Massachusetts 02745, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

Registration No. 3,484,913 for "ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL" in Class 10 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Symmetry Medical USA, Inc. a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 3724 N. St. Rd. 15, Warsaw, IN 46582 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Registrant does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

SYMMETRY MEDICAL NEW BEDFORD, LLC

Name: David C. Milne-Title: SVP of HR, General Counsel

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF COUNTY OF USA

\_\_\_day of March On this 17 day of Musch, 2011, David C. Milne personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

REBECCAS. ZULAGER Notary Public, State of Indiana Allen County
Commission # 608010
My Commission Expires
July 05, 2017

RECORDED: 03/22/2011